

Pinckney Neighborhood Association

Potluck Picnic

Saturday, June 3rd - 11:00 am to 1:00 pm Clinton Park (SE Corner of 5th & Maine Streets)

HOT DOGS, WATER & SODA PROVIDED

Courtesy of Dillons, Checkers & Fast Lane!

BRING A SIDE DISH, MUNCHIES OR DESSERT TO SHARE



FOOD DRIVE

for Just Food Douglas County



BOUNCE HOUSE Courtesy of Anderson Rentals!

FACE PAINTING

MUSIC

KIDS' ARTS & CRAFTS

PINCKNEY NEIGHBORHOOD POTLUCK PICNIC & FOOD DRIVE

SATURDAY, JUNE 3RD * 11:00 am – 1:00 pm * CLINTON PARK (5TH & Maine Streets)

Check www.PinckneyNeighborhood.org for updates about the Picnic! Find Pinckney Neighborhood Association on Facebook!

POTLUCK PICNIC WELCOMES ALL PINCKNEY NEIGHBORS!

Free neighborhood-wide gathering! Fun activities for all ages! Donations for the Food Drive are encouraged!

Please join your friends and neighbors on Saturday, June 3 in Clinton Park for the annual Pinckney Neighborhood Potluck Picnic!

WONDERFUL FOOD

We Provide: Hot dogs, Veggie Dogs, Soda, Water, Plates, Cups, Napkins, etc. You Bring: It's a Potluck! Bring a Side Dish, Dessert or Munchies

FUN THINGS FOR KIDS & ADULTS

Bounce House – Music – Face Painting – Arts & Crafts

GREET YOUR NEIGHBORS – BUILD COMMUNITY TIES

The annual potluck picnic is a wonderful time to meet Pinckney residents from all corners of the neighborhood. Be sure to remind and invite your friends and neighbors. Bring a lawn chair and take time to relax and visit.

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED

We need a little help to make the picnic a success. Can you help with face painting, kids craft table, bounce house supervision? We have the supplies - we just need you! Please email *Pinckney.Neighborhood@gmail.com*

THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS:

Anderson Rentals, Checkers, Dillon's & Fast Lane!

Pinckney Neighborhood Association Contact Information

Website: www.PinckneyNeighborhood.org

Email: Pinckney.Neighborhood@gmail.com

Facebook: Pinckney Neighborhood Association

Presidebt: Bart Littlejohn [785-550-9110)

Vice President: Emily Hensley Communications Coordinator: Lance Fahy

FOOD DRIVE FOR JUST FOOD DOUGLAS COUNTY

In keeping with Pinckney Neighborhood's strong support for community involvement, we are collecting food and other needed items to donate to Just Food Douglas County, the county wide food bank and service organization. All of the food you donate to Just Food stays in Douglas County.

- Items in demand include canned fruit, cereal, dry pasta, whole wheat grains, brown rice, diapers, baby food, feminine hygiene products, juice, toilet paper, canned meats (tuna or chicken), and peanut butter.
- **Cash!** Every dollar you donate helps distribute vital, nutritious food to hungry people in Douglas County.

Other Pinckney Neighborhood Events

Upcoming PNA Monthly Meetings:

10:00 a.m. in Lawrence Memorial Hospital room D-South July 15th August 19th

Pinckney Neighborhood Garage Sale : September 16th (details coming soon!)

Annual Trunk-or-Treat: October 28th (details coming soon!)

PINCKNEY NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION, PO BOX 125, LAWRENCE, KS 66044